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SUBJECT: Report o f  t r a n s a c t i o n  i n  rlisnooinc c f  :he ~ f r p c t ;  -i' 

- 3 ; . 4 ..> rr. :. 

JcTe of  deceased)  

TO : The Adjutant  General,  ?nr 3 e n ~ r t l r ~ n t ,  "ia.sl:i.n-t.? n 2 5 ,  >.C. 

1. Con",lyin[: with 112, a Sz7nl ry  Court-Ti:i:.+.i..l , c:..ilr.=red :it .!;.,,,;;s:t ::it: 
'$0. hx-suant t o  S.O., 229 i i ~ . ,  :<i"al! Lie?~ot, 6?;te* 2"~:7t.?̂ ll3.::1 I*;:/;>, :'cr !.;-E! w r -  
pos t  of d i spos inq  of t h e  cf l 'ects  cf t h 9  al?cva-!?a,?.:.i scT-.:?.?:r, c ' r  .'.cr;c>? is:?jc:ct t.c; 
mil i . tary law, rcpor t ;  t h a t :  

a. 1.70 l e ~ a l  rep-eser,tst , iv,? r i ::' +.;:c.,?;%::t ' ' ,  " , 7 - c - -  .., c ? t  ct.  
decedents  camp c r  quz,rt?l-s, e f f e c t 3  o" .5~ccr:..:.:r. -:ern "r-.-.s :r t '>i 5 ;u?m:;ry 
Court-nlsr t ia l .  

,, 
,'.. 

b. Loczl debtoys owe6 r?ecedsn".? est.?ti: '1. none , 1 , :  cl.::~?! i i e  sum o r  
(°one ms c o l l e c t e l .  ( i f  3c:h:nr -!I; Ec~IE,:! d . i i  c i  cO1l.:;-:l?il ;? .? t~  Il:.Ionell; 
other , - ise  a t t a c h  it ,e?ized stute*er?t o r  suas  o~;iq:: .::!,! c3!.:.0cte~.) (T::cl . I  \ ,,". 

c. D e c e d e ~ t  o??ed. unr.:isyu+4 l o c ~ l  crec'.itrjrs t.he su.: o c  *'. none -----. 
which has baen paid by t h e  ::.umTsry Crjurt-:!nrt.j.sil Trow. Trn3:; o r  dece.lint,. !:?n 
inc losed  r n c e i n t  ..------.. - , Tr1c.i. ?. - _ .  -1 

d. Dis:>osit.ion of  decedent ' s  effect::; (I.;.oz T O ~ C : ~  .n:ix cr.-.i.l.*i:r;, i f  .::r-:, 
4 .ad ,. been made by t h e  Si~imarp  Court-'l:lrti:l bv t . r . a n s ~ l t t - i  :l.-:.,.:*i. i?:. ^?. i ! ; - - .  r',:,-- 

. - Corps, a t  Government expense t o  person Fr!ln>'i srt.i5l.?i! ;:ti,: s3nlrn.lr,. :::71.!~t- 3). 

FI?JDIXG below) 

. . 
Before a Sumrllary Court-*lii2.tial r h i c h  cr.?.ver?a,.: a*. r.~~i?.'ci;  ?.it:', ' : i  on 

::Ca'! Depot., dated 25 Sentember l9/,3, t h e  a?:'!l.ic:iiic3 c r  :lC!ic!av?.t o? - 

ceased s o l d i e r ,  o r  person s u b j e c t  t o  m i l i t a r y  1317, ncv 511 ?.be :1~3~e:~.i.31i ,?? t!>e 

United Stc ter ; ,  v i t h  o t h e r  rele-r%n-; evids;ncc, wa:; du:.'? ccrsl?.cr~:; 

n c d B  $2 ' Farmlngton 
9 -------- S t a t ?  o.? 

' V G ,  S t r e e t  o r  ~ v c n r  ! Cit.;:, T01~7 CT i~i.?.lr.vF---- 
,. 

~ a h e  , i s  the- 1 d m  - .----- C 4 

(~.31.citinr.:;iii:l o r  C ?!>3~.! I--; 
, , 

above-nsie2 decedent and a?pears t o  be ontitlc!! t~ r e c e i v e  ;?is c r  !?':=r ec,  .+.:. 



April  30, 1945 

The Qur te rmas te r  General 
War Department 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir :  

Mrs. Edna Conmlly, Box 618, West Farmlngton, 
Maine, wife of Pvt. John L. Connelly, Jr., 31219377, 
wri tes  me oonoerning the death of her husband. 

She asks these gusstions - where was my husband 
k i l l e d ?  was he ever found? where was he buried? why 
haven't I heard f ran  h i s  Chaplain? have I received a l l  
of h i s  perscuml things? was he k i l l ad?  

This i s  probably a oase where the body r a n  never 
found but c i rcmstanoes wure such t h a t  h i s  death sesms 
as assured f i o t .  However, if you oan give Mrs. Connelly 
fu r the r  information, it w i l l  be grea t ly  appreoiated. 

Sinoerely pours, 

Hargve t  Chase Slith, H.C. 

C O P Y  - - - -  



3 
ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
srlcm 293 WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

CmmeU, Job  L., Jr. 

. I  - I 
thL offloe b.8 been mqwatad'by Rep$.esnktirr Y.rgarrt Cbea 
t o  furnish JOP M o r n t i o n  ooncrming jory hmbULd, the la te  

R i m t o  John I. COmwB Jr. _ "-"-___^-~-. . *  ̂ . 
It in regretted to  hrs t o  .bri*e th.t no inforti- h.r been 

rrwived in thi. offlca regemling the lntcmeat of the rcmhu of your 
htmbmd, however, an investigation i. being sad@ ud upon receipt of 
sueh a report you wlU be notiffed. 

A copy 02 R.prarr.ntrtiVe8 9mibh'r htter h.0 hem f0nmrd.d b 
..ah of the follorriag for a dim& r a y  ho p t  

b3-t -, ws --, D. C. for ! n f k t i m  per- 
t.iniLg to the circwtencen srPratmlFry: %he &+& of - h b m d .  Pb. 
Chief of C b a p L . f ~ ,  RanhingtmB L. C. for  a ecwmnlcatim frm the CImplaia. 
The hnqr EffactO Bureau, Kan8u City e r k r a r e t e r  &pot, 601 ILardrsty 
A-w, Kanss City 1, Q s a o i i ,  relative to  tke  personal .-tfQecta. 
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&T{'I SyrJ FO;?: ~5 
BR"Y E.".;.' ,..' 

1:i :.k...IS 3LRiI:il 

aI,;czK S%Xl'',:,%\iT 

$:ti? TO: 

Effects  o f :  Box dl8 
, Name kvt. fohn in. C o ~ ~ c l l y .  Jr. Farmlneton, wne 

:.Si< U19577 

Casc No. 1957564 

DATE Julv 5. 1945 
R T B : V C : ~  FOK: Effec ts  Qusrt.crnaster 

Inc lose  B-usau C k c k  i i ~ ~ o v - 5  3.1. 
-. . . 

~ c c t .  i<o. - sot:? discrepancy i n  
hr;iu?t ~, Til:?s r aove .2  - 
::lclc.se " ~ ~ ; . l u e b ~ . . ~ i t ? r n  3ia;.:r x m v e d  -- -- ~ h i ?  " L ' a l ~ i l ~ u s "  it<:~!(~ ) sun:Lry rr?ovr:i - - 

t ,  ir.ei~c;u;s 3j v i r i o n  -- 
2 .~'i::."s Branch, Ldn.  Oia. 

I, 1. ; 

- 
- .. v: ,: , :- p 

'3.. l! , , ~ ,  ', 7 . 0  .,. sbd*"" 

Ez>:u.x?,s : , . , . , . JUl 10 j$4. 
Q F r m k t  3 --.-.--.- 

zst.  PCP. Ghgs, 
%st. F r t .  Chgs . .. ("0. of packa~c- 

5rlip:jin;: Clt.rk a Eff. Q:d Form (26 Dzc 4b) 



m:vc:rr 
Ju ly  5, 1946 

L 8' 
Xrs. Edne C0msll:r 
Box 518 
r e s t  lkmlnrton,  M i n e  d" 
Dear Mrs. Connelly: 

Seference i s  made to  l a t t e r  of beay 4, afidmssed t o  yon by 
the Quartermaster Gsnerel, reSe-di;ig the personal effects  of yonr 
husband, Privete John L. Connelly, Jr. 

Ths Army Eiiects  Bureau has reaaived fram overseas sQIs 
personal property belonging t o  yoar huabaad. These ef fec t s  are 
being fonwmied t o  you i n  om  package.^' 

If ,  by any chance, the property has not reached goa a t  
the expiration of t h i r t y  days froaDtNs -iate, ple-se notify me and 
t racer  m i l l  be insti tuted.  

The act ion of t h i s  Enremu in  %mmanltting personal effects 
does not, of i t s e l f ,  ves t  t i t l e  i n  the  recipient. Snch p m p r t y  is 
forwarded for  distr ibution according t o  the laws of the s t e t e  of the 
eoldierl s legal  residerwe. 

I repet the circumtances pomptine this l e t t e r ,  aod wish 
t o  express my sy~~pa thy  i n  the l o s s  of yoar husben8. 

Yours very t roly ,  

HABIlP laKmEc 
2nd Lt. QW 
Chief, Correspondence Branch 



23 July 1946 

Wre. %dm Conrully 
BOX 018 
West FurmLngton, N*im 

AW dear Mrs. Connelly: 

T h i s  offloe has been advised by the Honowblr 'hrg6rot h e  Smith 
t.kt you have not, u yet, r r ~ i v e d  l n f o m t i o n  oonosrnin~ the death. 
bur ia l  and p r s o n r l  e f f e e t s  of your huubund. J-rirats John L. Connslly. Jr. 

The delay i n  forwarding t h i s  information to you i s  indeed rsgxwtt.81 
howvar, it i n  gratifyin& to be able to advLss you now that a bu r i a l  report 
has been reoeirsd from the  f i e l d  i)rial~ indioatss Wur.2 your husband i s  buried 
i n  G n v a  126, Hor 7, E lo tK of the M t s d  Stuteu Military Cmetsry p2, a t  
B t r .  Mera-I;&ise, T'nnoe. The ayymxirmtte l o o a t i : . ~  of t l ~ i s  ometsry i r  s ix  
miles north and e a s t  o f  Carmntsn and hnnty-ans miles routheast of Cherbourg, 
both i n  Pranoe. 

I n  rim of the h a t  %at the  Army Elfbets R-u, iluuu City Quarbsr 
m s s b r  i )e jmt ,  GO1 Rudesty A n n w ,  h u u r s  C i t y  1, IQissouri, i s  dar1gnat.d 
t o  mwive and rhip the yerronrl e f f ec t s  of our d l i t w y  prsonnel  who d i e  
outside the oont imntr i  United S t a t e s ,  your request for  infornution as to 
the s ta tus  of yaur l~uaburd's offeota has boon fomuded to t h a t  bureau for  
inveatil;atlon m d  d i r ec t  reply. 

Further, as The M j u k n t  Genelrl i s  aharged d t k  disseminrtine infer-  
mation regarding t h e  death of mamberu of the  Anrd Foroes dying i n  th. 
ser*ioe, F u r  r e q u r t  for information ooncerning the death of your hurbond 
has been referred to t ha t  o f f ice  f o r  d i rec t  reply. 

Pleare 8 o a p t  the synp thy  of t h i s  o f l t oe  i n  p u r  g m ~ t  loan. 

It. F. RBRBOLD 
Colonel, .MC 
Arsirtant 



Dw Sir: 

C h  )ny 7 7 n r o t o  mo that inf'mnutlon 
umld be rent to  &a. Mm Connolly, Box 618, 
Weat PMutrr,ton, Malains, conoerninl; the duth, 
bivial, rs.? pcracnal effects of her haband, 
PrFcato John L, '-%ntully, Jr., lrho vaa kill04 
fa action - marial number Sl.Zl9.377. 

To dato mhe mya no def'lnlto ww-d h a  b-n 
rsaivad md wnntu t o  know haw 10% she met w e i t  
to know rhrt really happened. 

Any Infonution you om @*s her w i l l  be 
greatly mpprsoiateu. 

/a/ ~ u $ u e t  Chase ~ t h .  U. C. 



, , 

S r n G  a3 
Connelly, John L., Jr. 
S.N. 31 219 377 

OWO ~euori.1 Division Graven Regiatmtion 

Second & T Street S. w., Washington, D. C. 

The Effeots Q u r t e ~ e t s r  
Anag  &facts Bureau 
liansa~ City Qnartermaster Depot 
601 Hamlasty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, X i a m r i  

Fornrdd for neoessary actian. 

FOB m WARl'EIII(ASrn Gmm: 

ABIMJR L. WABREn 
Colonsl, QMC 
Assistant 

2 Inclst 
cpy ltr dtd 11 July 45 
cpy ltr e/d 



W M  DEPARTMENT 

SFQYG Z3 M E S S A G E P O R M  Date 18 July 1945 
Connelly, John L., Jr. 

File No. .......... SJL.31.2l9..3.72 Telephone No. 

office of orisin .OW .- ~ e m o r i a l - - ~ i o n ~ ~ . . . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  _O??es.T(eK!s 
(Arm or anrvlon) Luisumn) Iumnoh) (Llsetlun) 

Address ......... ~-d-&es.~TTTT~hre&S. W.,. Washington, D. C. . - -. --. -- -. . . -- .- .- .- -- 
P R E C E D E N C E  

To: r T h e  Effects Quartermaster 
7 

AW Effects Bureau 
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot 
601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri J 

Inin4 oE .ma 
Any rm*sapa not X'd for p r d ~ n c e  P..lvnms pns-d-n- 

will ba sent "Deierrsd" 

Forwarded for necessary action. 

FOR THE WARTERMASTER GENERAL: - -. 
1 

&#- ARTHUR L. WARREN 

Colonel, WC 
Assistant 

2 Incls: 
cpy ltr dtd 11 July 45 
cpy l t r  e/d 
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTER;.IAS.TER GEh"RAL 
;,-L D I V I S I O N  - 

G~T: NEW LOX 
TO: MACHINE: SECTION,  R ti R BRANCH, i.IF:4ORIAL D I V I S I O N  

ROON 2701, TEMPORARY B BLDG 
,' 

4,. ,-4,. 1 Dote I ... ... 
' " 

1348 
Ci' -, / . , 

5 7; - 
/ 

S c r i o l  KO. 



Henorable Margaret Chame Smith 
House of Bepresentatlvem 
Waehin&on, 1). C. 

A copy of your l e t t e r  of Julg 11 t o  The Qunrtermnter 
Ooneral, making Inquiry on behalf of irm. IGdna Connell;r, Box 
618. Weat Psrmington. Uaine. about the personal property of he r  
huebend, Private John L. Connelly, Jr.. reached the A m y  Effect. 
Bureau for  reply on Ju ly  26. 

This Bureau recent ly  received from h i s  wersoae ualt 
oe r t r i n  proporty belonging t o  Pr ivate  Conrelly and eent i t  t o  
Mre. Connelly, at the above addresr, on July 10. Should any 
additional belongings of t h l e  eoldier a n e x p e c t o d ~  reach thim 
Bureau, they w i l l  promptly be eent to  Mrs. Connelly. 

I appreciate your i n t e r e s t  i n  t h i s  oamb. If I can be 
of fur ther  service. please l e t  me knm. 

4 P. HEMAN 
Msjor, QMC 
best. Pffsct. w t e n u n m t o r  



i:.. i. .. . / .  ,,. . ..: . . . ... - 
BERlClL NUMBER GRADE 

liRM OR R ~ ~ C D R ~ N G  - 
SERVICE THEATRE 

3 1 2 1 9 3 7 7  P V T  C E  E T O ; ,  
- 

DATE OF CASUALTY F L Y I N G  OW TYPE OF 
SHIPMEPIT 'VIUMBB* O A r  j MONTH I YEAR J Y L 1 P I H G  ST11 CASUALTY 

c? F K A  N.CE' 0 6  J U N  4 4  J M I A  , 104i 
, . :%; 

N A M E  A N D  ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE < ?\. 
!k 

F I ~ L T  NIME- MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELITIONSHIP 
. . I . - -r_-- C C O ~ T  

COUNTY 
W I F I D  

ClTY STATE 

DXLIVXRY FA3MIAGTOIP . . KAIKN - 
( . '  REMARKS; 0 CORRECTED COPY 

RC/ 30 JUME 1944; 

v- . " d l  

~. . . 
. . 

.?< 

A N D  vERIFIcA++& SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED 

. or C&RGED TO 

(AS INDSCITEO BEI.OW): 

MESSAGE NO. : TYPE O l T E  AND AREA 
, .~ 

.. . 

SERVICE COMMAND 

DIRECTOR. W.A.C. 

ENLISTED BRANCH. 1.0.0. 

FlNANCE OFFICER. U. S. ARMY. WASH.. D.C. . i. 

UNIT, cis. BR. MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. WILLS UNIT, G+ALTY  RAN^ , .> 
. . 

'7 
OFFICE 9r OEPEIIDEWCY BENEFITS 



T h L  oftla. bu boos ratwotaei by hpru&Uva Y.r@avt Ckaa 
M b h  to fPmi.b you ia forut ion aonccrnirly your huab.ne, the lot. 
Pzivbte john L. Co:ulel'iy, .jr. 

It is r e g z r t b c !  to hw t o  &vise you tLrt no a f o r s t i m  b a  bma 
reasived in t r . b  office m-ig Lh. f n t d  of thr nlainr oZ ~rmr  
h-bmd, ~ O W ~ Q C W ,  inv8Ek$.@u~ i* Pnd U@CXl I * L & ~ %  of 
aueh a n p r t  rill be notilled. 

A eopy at' Fbpmsemtrti*. 9sliOh'r letter bra ba fcnrardad 
uuh  af fo3lodn(l Lor r d i r e a t  rep* bo p w  

The Adjubmtt Otmaral* R51". Ursb5n@m, D. P,. tcn foLoat&m 
W i n g  t o  the ctarmetsncsr aurmunriing %be d.rth of yow h w W .  TM 
Wef af C h p h l a a *  "whh&ms L. C. far a 8cullrmrioaMon fkcah thr, QmpW. 
T b  A- Efferrtc Bureau, Kw8m City 4 h r b n u ~ t o r  Lspots &l & d o e  
&-ws Ken- CLty 1, WaaourS, r.sl8tive ta the praonal eff'mtb. 

J a aaocrpt rgr rinaem rymp8- in the &a of your hrrbud. 
f-f-"-=- 
1 I -= L- KlRl!f;iSb QtiARPRXMTBR GEPhRhLr 



MARGARET CHASE SMITH 
5-D DlmlCT MIWE 

c o w w t m E l  

N A V A L  /\..A,". 

Lear Sir :  

Mrs. Edria Connel . l~,  Box 518, Nest, i . 'a~Sni.ton, 
k i n e ,  ?if  e of Pvt. .john L. Connell~r, J r . ,  31219377, 
wr?t e s  '-~e c o n c e r n l n ~  t.:ie deat.!; -f her  husband. 

$he asks  t h e s e  ~ ; u ? s t i o n s  - h e r e  was !a? husband 
k i l l e d ?  was iie ever focnd? %her?  was :ie t i i r led?  why - I haven t I t'i-02 Phis C;laplai:l? have I rece ived  a l l  ??LJ 
o i  h i s  personal  t n incs?  was he : ; i l led? 

+ 7 C 
--' 

This  i s  p rcbeb l r  a case where t h e  body was never 
f v m d  but  c i r ~ ~ n s t a n c e s  were such t h a t  h i s  death seems 

- 
zn assured f a c t .  However, i f  you can give Mrs. Connell:~ 
f u r t h e r  i n f o n a t i o n ,  it w i l l  b e  grea t1 :~  aporeciated.  



OQUG FORM 7E 
19 Jnly 1944 (DO NOT REMOVE T H I S  HEMORANDUM FROM P A P E R S )  

WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.S r. 
John L, Pvt.) 

DATE : 1 May 19L5 FIE NO: 297 ( c o n n e l l v . ~ ~ ~  NO:A 
S U B J E C T : C  

2 .  Liaison Branch. O.P.C. Div. TO: Memorial Division 

nt hasJ!&been sent to the b&er at Ccagress, stating that a full reply w i l l  be 
an 8s practicable. 
1 desires that replies to ~ i ~ l  inqniries be E I [ E D ~ .  
h to Liaism h c h ,  Organizatim Flaming & Ccntrol Divisicm, infrnnntim cm 

far intelligent actim. 

FRCBdr Memorial Rivlaion 

FILE: SPQYG 293 
Connelly, John L., Jre 
S.N. 31,219,377 

I 

TO: Ijsiaon Branch, OPC M v i ~ i a  

1. There l a  attached copy of letter from this  office to  Mrs. 
Edna Cmelly ,  for the infonaaijion o f  Representative m t h .  

"@VP 
CCP . 



/ 
,/ -* ~mmbLr Xu* can law&, 

Hour of ztqm.snt.tirn, 
w&crhingbm, D. C. 

Fafemm 16 suds t o  PUT inc7lt.W In b- 
hulf of EN. g n a  Cannew, B m  S R ,  
bsn, Edm, *a desire. %nfbmatioo mguww ths 
dm-, brrrt.l lrad pemaarl aff- of b r  b.a@bmnd, 
1WI.t. J o b  L. Cax~slly,  Jr., who ru k i l l e d  in 
8atlan. 

Then is onelo8ad rer l ~ f m t i m ,  
a a= o f  a let* Catad 4 1915, mitC.n %O . "amel2y s q a r t i n g  t h i s  mttar. 

Jklm v. m, 
Lt. Z~lnnsl, P.Pt.C., 

L s a s b a n b .  

Jw/fd 
Ex. 26U. 



Farmington, Maine 
February 3, 1945 

Ad jutant  General 
War Departmnt 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear S i r  : 

I wrote t o  t he  Personal Affatrs Branch asking about. my hustand 

ht. John L. Connelly Jr., 31 219 377, who was reportad "Killed in 

Actionn June 6th  i n  France. They could gloe me no inforrmtion and 
advised me t o  wri te  t o  you. 

Through a verg gow: source I have learned tha t  my husband did 

not leave England u n t i l  June 8th. Therefore I would l i k e  information 

concerning his death and the whereabouts of h i s  grave. Where and 

under what circumstances was he found. ( I f  he ever was found). 

I have f e l t  ever since I received my first tele-that there 

had been a mistake o r  a t  l e a s t  t h a t  he was nwer  rea l ly  found. 

I rea l f se  that I am onl# one of millions asking f o r  such 

infomation,  but I #eel  so cer ta in  there  has been a mistake I 

would l i ke  t o  know f o r  sure about it. 

I n  one l e t t e r  I received they to ld  me I would receive a l e t t e r  

from h i s  Chaplain which I have never received. 

Please tell  me if ther i s  any possible way of finding the 

information I have wr i t ten  about. 

Yours truly, 

Mrs. Edna C. Connelly 

R.F.D. 2, Farmington, Maine 

COPP - 



COPY - 
Farmington, Rdeine 
February 3, 1945 

Adiutant General 
War Department 
\Tashington 25, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

I wrote t o  the Personal Affairs Sranch asking about my 

husband Pvt. John L. Connelly Jr., 31 219 377, who was reported 

'Killed i n  Action" June6t.h i n  France. They could give me no 

information and advised me t o  write t o  you. 

Through a very good source I have learned tha t  my husband 

d id  not leave England u n t i l  June 8th. Therefore I would l i ke  

information concerning h i s  death and the whereabouts of h i s  grave. 

Where and under what circumstances was he found.(If he w e r  was 

found 1. 

I have f e l t  ever since I reaeived my firCt telegrams tha t  

there  had been a mistake or  a t  l e a s t  t h a t  he was never real ly  - 
found. >2- ,. . 

I rea l i ze  t ha t  I am only one of millions asking f o r  suoh 

information, but I f e e l  so cer ta in  there  has been a mistake I 
- 

would l i k e  t o  know f o r  sure about it. 
- - 

I n  one l e t t e r  I received they to ld  me I kula received a 

l e t t e r  from h i s  Chaplain which I have never received. 

Please t e l l  me if there  is ally possible way of flinding the 

information I have written about. 

Yours truly, 

k s .  Edna C. Connelly 

R.F.D. 2, Fannington, Maine. 



AGRD-C 201 melly, 3C.h L. Jr. 
(3 Feb 45) FO 

---.. 

I Dear h d a m t  

R.ibrm8.i. m8dB to your reant let* a d d r e n d  to me 
Adjutant Gsnerd, ~n6hhgton 25, D. C., -ding additicma2 
inf:ormstion conasrning the k t h  and burial of your husband. 

I ~ + e g r r t ~ t I ~ a ~ t h . ~ ~  
intowlng you of yuur hrrsbend's death. Yilltsrg a u t b r l t l e s  in 
theaters of operationr are lnatrvctsd to submit reports of death 
only i n  cases where clruwn~tances l a m  no doubt rhetuver that 
death has occurred. The ori&nal c a d @  message maelm6 -3Ym 
the CommmaZng General of' the furopenn Theater of O p r a t i o ~  
 tat& *&t P r i v ~ t e  John L. CoanalXv, Jr., Army &ai number 
31 213 377, Cczps of hgineQMI, m e  misslng in action sinae 6 June 
294.4 ia W e .  A l a te r  report fimc the earn a m e  stated that 
he was ki l led in action on 6 Jime 4944, the a m  Clqv he lras p- 
vioutl4 reported missing. Additional w o r d s  have now bean 
recelvsd h l c h  show that his death ocaurrdl in the o i c M t y  of 
Cherbollrg, but dortunatSly, not- additional me &OBP,. 

The ~ r a t a d s r  Cenaal, a~trington,  D. C., has j u r i ~ l o a  
w e r  mntters pertaining to  the burial of onr m i l l -  pemonnsl 
who die meroeas. A cow of your l e t t e r  has acsordingly been for- 
warded to that  ofi'ioer for necessary aation. 

P d t  me to artsnd nip n-re eppatfpr i n  the lo66 yau have 
eustained. 

* E ~ I ! Q , , { ,  y C. (;ATILT 
f i i ~ ~ ~ , ~ , ,  

COPY FOR: L @ / P  , E.C. GAULT, 
Col-1, AGD, 

The @mtermaster General, Chief of Branch. 
I ' 

I Washington 25, D. C. 

1 Inal. 
Copy ltr 3 Feb 45. 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

TEIE ADJUTANT OENERAL'B OB'FIOE 
WASHINOTON t B .  D C. 

RCWRTOFDCATH 

Mrs. Edna C. Connelly, wife, R t .  2, FD, Farmington, Maine 

ADDIT- -71 AUD/OI STAUI.IIT 
- W n  Jumping s t a t u s  

The individual  named i n  t h i s  report  of death i s  held by t h e  War 
Department t o  have been i n  a missing i n  ac t ion  s t a tus  from 6 Jun lJ+ 
u n t i l  such absence was terminated on 7 Nov 44 when evidence considered 
suff ic ient  t o  es tqbl i sh  the  f a c t  of death was received by t h e  Secretary 
of War from the C o r n d i n g  Ge&al, European Area. 

/ 

Q O W U  ?UIMI.H=D# Urn. 
.. e. 0. ?, 0.. U. S. A. 

*.0.0.I.*. 0.V.D. 
A""1 .mOn .U".A" NONdATIL.  
O U U I L W  -IKM I," 

0. A. 0. V.T. ADYlN. A O lot mLs 

WD. A m .  POW NO. Sl.3. .P MA* In44 (D V 





OUM~ R m - w  
 for^ No. 1 

.. . 
~ i m e  =d nstc of ~ ~ i d  

7 
N- of C e rv 

125 "W ' ~ y p , ~ ~ T a  sf ~ o c a t i ~ ~  
3 

Gnvr Numbcr Roa, N m k r  Plot Numba - T7w of Marker 

&position of Idcntihcntion Tags: Buried with M y  Y s  8 KO Amched to Marker Ya 6 No 

If N o  Identification Tags 
How were remains identified) 

1 DENTIFIGATION ACCEPTED 
- 

What means of 
1 tag 

To detennine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left 
Who is buried on: Krelsie 13090866 Unknown Unknown 126 
Deceased's Right: - 

c&%, 3!@@+%202 pyc. ocmm=.thn 4132 Qm. 
Deceased's Left: Name S E ~  No. b n k  

""15% 
Orpan*ton G- Np 

- - Simatue or Naule, P . ~ I  and if pruibk OrRnL.tion of n-n fumishinp s h e  Dam rbca abu tha 0 5 c u  n w n p  bvnd 

. If print of idenacation tag is not &xed fill in below: 

Emergency Addreuee 
U1i'KNCWN 

Nvno 
UNrnO\4I? 

Mdrrr 
.... 

PROTESTANT 
Religion -. 

---- 

cts Foundon Body and 

' NONE 
r :;-. .' 

...-----.. 
. . -.,!;,$..,;.I r.,r...->.? 

1 c v n r r , . , n , . 8  ;I 
Preyiggs:i Lkii 11 , ~t i .~ 

Sirnature of Office~ or other -n renoninp buid 
LEO M. DUFFY 1st Lt., 

aQ. rm. r r / 9 / g .  38o&r/8/rs21p 
Criave8 Pegistration .- .- . .. . . . . .- . Off1 

V v l f i d  by G.R.S. O z : ~ u  



SUBJECT: R e p o d  of In termt  

T3: Comnandlng B,$tuml, Camone 
Europ6an Theater of Operatham 
!Pa RV, c/o Postauter 
Her Yo*, 13sr York 
I T h s  WdZ Quartem6ut.r 

1. It is requsintsd thmt this ofEioe be edvised aa to rhether the 
remine of the late Private John L. Ccmnelly, J .  S.N. 31,219,377, 
Corpe of Et~giileers, h v s  b w n  recovemd and 'Intenad, BP tO &te a mpaCt 
of interment has not been mceivad. 

2. The Indiridrul rumd iru reparted ri.sing in retian in F+oe 
nYH 6 JIM 19# until moh Obinome WI taminat& on 7 Nmembsr 1944 
when evidence coo6idemd sufficient t o  ostmblleh tho Pact of &8th ru 
received by the SecretRry of Far .+om the Commnding Oenerd, buropom 
Ax*. 

8. A. MRh'ES 
Brig C)snerul, wc 
Deputy The Qumlamster Osnaral 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

SPQX) 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

C-ally, John L., Jr. W-HLNG~N 25. D. C. 

3.N. 31,219r377 
4 BY 1945 

SWJECT: Report of Interment 

TO: O m m U g  G+~ral, Colaone 
European Theater of Operations 
APO 887, c/o Pos t ra te r  
Her Pork, lieu York 
FOR# Th. Chief Quartemastar 

1. It l a  reqrrmted thnt t h i r  offloe be adriaad u t o  whether thr 
ru ins  of the la te  Private John L. Cmnally, Jr., 5.1. 31,219,377, 
Carpa of Engineers, have been recovered and interred, as  to a t e  a report 
of intelrent haa no$ been receivedo 

2. %o indiridual n u r d  wan reported li.sing in .atIan in F-oa 
iror 6 June 1 9 4  until  nuah absenoe warn termlmted on 7 i l ovde r  1944 
when aidonce oanrniderwd sufficient t o  establish the fac t  of death rer 
received by the Secretary of War h the Commanding (knsrnl, European 
Area. 

FOR TXE QUABE-ER GFlEfLAL: 

H. A. RARYE8 
Brlg Oeneral, OLC 
Deputy The Qar tsrmster  0mera.l 



TO8 Ths $wenaaetar .  odneral, l7ashington 25, D.C. 

'Ibis oMim bas nsrsr reoelred a Rep& of Burla1 far Rt. J& L. Caulellg, 
Jr.. L.E.N. 3121937, sud as far as is known, his ~ a m a i n s  hare not k s n  r e o w a d .  

R a m T  K. LITPLEJCBlO 
jclr Gmwal USA, 

Ohiof mlrtarmoster.  

S P m  293 Connal-, John L., Jr . 2nf Ind. 
31 219 m 

---- ,p Am, OQMC , KashingtOn 25, D. C. 13  Jun 45 

TO: C ~ n d l a g  General, CZ, ETO, N O  887, c/o PM, H n  Yak,  R.Y. 
PCIRI The Chief Quartemaster - 

1. Attention is  invited t o  the 1 s t  Indorsement and t o  the photo- 
dtstic copy of Report of Interment f a  the l a t e  Prjvete John L. Connelly, Jr., 
31 219 ?77. 

i I t  is requested t h a t  your records ba carsacted and t h i s  office 
aflvised upon its completion. 

: 3 ,,,,/ 
1 T icl / 

~ & C . . . c d f  
Report of In- terment 

MAY0 A. DBRLIlPG 
Lt  Colonel, QWC 
Assistant 



Mrs. Y d n r  kuuur1l.y 
!lox 618 
wort -a, was 

Thim a t A a  h u  bmn by tho Ramnbb lluyuvP (Ih*u Wtbr 
that p u  ha*. net, u yet, m w i d  l n f o n r t i ~ n  aonwrnini: the &nth, 
burlii d prrolul oSfacta of ,pur h u b u d ,  i.rivaW John L. Gouneliy. Jr. 

The delay in i b M i a ( ~  thim WonrBlaa k ygu f a  Ladud rrgmttrd: 
hermr, it i r  g ra t i fy ing  to bo a l e  tc a6*tu ywu aar tht k i d u l  r a p e d  
h u  bm r u w i r o d  fmm the fSaiP whiet: fndtort.8 tkt pur tturbaad i r  burid  
i n  Omw LOB, flO* 7 ,  R o t  K a t  eh. -&?& Stuwa a i i b q  0mwt.ry "-2, nt 
Sb.. Msrs-Lglfsr, F W .  %re M y p ' a x b t r  io~n%lzt?l of Chlr o a w t a y  f r  d x  
mile* north r a d  rut o f  C u e m a  mc: twWty4M miior roufhoawt of u%edraurg, 
both i n  " ~ o a .  

In v i a  of tho faot Qhrt th. A r q  E f h c n r  Huruu, X u m u  Ci* W r -  
ma- i).rlot, 2.01 Rarder* ~wnue, Fja#r City I., giamowi. i r  &rfgrmW 
Co norive ud #hip Olr p.rrora*l. aWeaOu of our mkll twy p m n a e l  who dio 
ou+rfJ. Lhr ~ n t t i a n h i  Znitud 9t.t.1, yBur rsqrum+ t o r  i n f o r a t i o n  ur ta 
the r k t u r  of your hurbmdgr s f h o t .  har 5.a~ fonnr rbd  te that bureau far 
inves t igat ion m d  niraat reply. 

its,-r. M 'Fh. Adjuhnt 6.nrral i r  ulmqpil d B h  dir8mtLlutinff f* r  
mnon n g w 4 b g  t h e  hl lh of mnberr o f  fh. A n a l  Per-# wng i 1 8  * 
sarvloe, p u r  rspurt far inhranr t ioa  aoncsnrlng tha death n f  your husband 
hu baon r - f u m d  k, that offioe lor direat amply. 

F l e w 8  .dOYPt the aylp%hy of thlm Sa pur g m *  lama. 



MARGARET CHASE SMITH 
SmS- DmTRm M A I m  

mYYmT; 

NAVAL AmaIIS 

WIlYlWmPW ADDIZ.. 
a,, House OFFICE BUlWlNO Congregs of me Hniteb Btates: 

HOY. ADDIESSS 
sKOWIIEOAN. MAWS j@ou!3e of %epre$errtatibe$ 

The Quartennaster General 
War Department 
bashington, D. C. 

Dear S i r :  - 
' W  

On May 7 you wrote me t h a t  ini'onnation 
would be sen t -  t o  M r s .  Edna Connelly, Box 518. 

.- 
,_west i+armin&sn,!aine, conc &ing t m e a t h ,  

bu r i a l  w d  personal e f f ec t s  of her husband, 
Pr ivate  J o b  L. Connelly, Jr., ~ h o  was k i l l ed  
i n  action - ser3.al numbsr 31,ZL9,377. 

To date she says no de f in i t e  word has been 
received and wants t o  know how long she must w a i t  
t o  know what r e d l y  happened. 

Any infor~nation you can give her will be 
greatkr appreciated. 



W A R  D E P A R T M E N T ,  O.Q.M.G. 

( D O  NOT REL'OVE THlS MEMORAIVDU~! FROM PAPERG)  

293 Connelly, John 
15 July 1945. FILE W. L.0 Jr.. RED NO. 10561 

SUBJF3ZI C o d c a t i o n  imm Rep. SndtB. 

FROM Liaison Branch. OPkC TO  rial Division. 

M E  1. Acknorledgmcnt hasn* h e m ,  sent t c  the Me#her of Congress. s t a t i n g  that a f u l l  reply a i l  , be aent him a s  soon a s  pract i cab l s .  

,r 2. .The lQ!4 ~ e n c r a l  des ires  that  r e p l i e s  to Congressional inquiriem ha EXPEDITED. : 
I' Us 

v.;. 8 3 .  . P l e a s e  furnish to Liaison 3rm)rA. Organization Planning 6 ~ a n t r o l  Divis ion,  information o 
CY ltilich to base r sp lg . :  : -u 

DATE: 1e July 19L5 FILE: SPQYO 293 
Connelly, John L., Jr. 
S.N . 31 219 377 

FmM: Meunrial Division : Liaison Branch, OPC Dlvlsion 

1. There i e  attached for Fiepmsentative Smith's information a oopy 
of our reply to Ws. Connelly. 

1 Incl: 
l tr dtd . ' July 1945 

ire * 



SPLLZ 293 
( c ~ s - ,  John i., Jr., 
m.) 

27 July 19115 

My d o u  idn. S d t h r  - 

Eefmmnoe ia d e  to yo W4-" mtimr inqw - i n  behalf of Mh. 
Edna Cm!wlly, B u x  5U, West Famhgton, U n o ,  mgardiag tho death, 
burial, and persundl 6Zfect.8 of h8r hilabmd, P r i v a t e  John L. Connew, 
Jr., 31219377. 

ilh.. C a m m l l y  ru M o m e d  in A let-? frm tMe  offloe d 8 W  
23 July 1945. that  lnr hus3ud wor lntanwd in the United State6 Mibillbty 
Csmeta~g $2, St. Ibars43pU8e, Frsnocl, ?lot U, Ho* 7, Oram 125. The 
.ppraodPeto loaatim of thie c o ~ ~ t . r y  ro 8- txlaliLo6 north and c ~ a s t  of 
Carrantan, and twenty-one miZs6 eoutheut  of Cherbomg, both in Pranue. 

Ihll. Caursw m8y b ..nned thrt her husband was burled w i t h  
tho ugwt reqmc% and rcrerenoe w i t h  8 Protestant enrrarony conducted 
a t  the gnos kg an X r n v  Chaplain. A hmporarg nurlwr rfth a fitting 
ln8cription +heroon, nda bcen erected and the grave properly recorded. 
Tho h e t e r g  is mll  c~red for and iscler the irmaediate superrision of our 
military au0):oritisa. 

B5,nce th Arqy Eifwcts Bwau, K a 8 m  City C'uorCerorrster Dspot, 
b(n IIsrdesty Am.=, Kansas C i t y  1, Lk%saouri, l a  dcsi(aated to reeelre 
und ship t he  ssrsoluJ. effeot. of our aiUtarf p6nonnel rho  d o  outsidl, 
+ha continental limit. of the '&lted 5%tes, po.m correrrpondsnoe nas 
bem fonnsrdod t o  that bureau for  proper aotian and direct reply. 

Tho Adjutmt hnoral ,  bshingtm. D. C., i r  reepmsible for 
infornution r s g u d i n g  ths ciroustanaes Surromdinfr the death of our 
ldlltary prsonnel. Therefora, your In* haa bean f u n d e d  t o  that  
officer for direct reply regarding the death of Prlrata Conneq. 



Voy truly yours, 

JVH/alh 
bLh 

Jh'iE.:. 'I. l :>aT* 
Lt. Calmel, C.U.C., 

Aaalstant. 



SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERII. 
IN rmLY RBRR TO 

Connel]~, John L , Jr. WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

S.N. 31,219,377 

\.- 
SUBJECT: Report of Interment \/, 

1 '. 
: ' TO: Conamanding General, Cormone , ,'. . . > , '  

, . 

European Theater of Operations ,r . I' ;. ... 
APO 887, c/o Postmaster ?. , 

, , ,  

New York, NEW York r n  >.<. 
. / . t . -, .. ? ' ~ . . .  ,,--.,. ' 

FOR: The Chief Quartermaster . I ,  

.l. It i s  reques ted tha t  t h i s  offlze be advlsed as t o  whether the  
remains of the l a t e  Private John L. Cmnelly, Jr., S.N. 31,219r377, 
Corps 09 Engineers, have been recovered and interred, a s  t o  dste a report 
of interment has not been received. 

2. The individual named was reported misslng i n  action in France 
from 6 June-1944 until such absence ros terminated on 7 November 194.4 
when evidence considered suff ic ient  t o  es tabl ish the f ac t  of death was 
received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European 
Area. 

FOR THE 
*,& "?  /, . . 

"1.. " .,.,. -: - . . ,  7 ,  . . -:.& 

,~ ,.. 
. . 

c.3 I ,  >~ , . , : :'a .., 
Brig General, QMC o;~:, 

Deputy The Quartermaster ~e&&al 

.> 



SUP- 
. .~ . . , . . . . -~ ".>.I r :  ,,.,.; 

: , .  L mrn 
. . 

mknown 
7- -- 
; . ; ! :, i : ; : i t -  -.."l..T- 

Billfold 
w 

Registretion Card v/  
One Dollar Bill /' 



TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C. 

This office has never reoeived a Report of Burial  for Pvt. John L. Connelly, 
Jr., A.S.N. 31219377. and a s  far a s  is imown, h i s  r emine  h w e  not been recwered. 

SPQYG 293 Connelly, John L., Jr . 
31 219 377 

:k jor 
'Chief 

~ - ~ 

General USA, 
Qumtemster. 

.. .. 
, . 

*. 
Ind. d 

A> ' 
y', 

ASF, OQMG, Kashington 25, 0. C. 13 Jun 45 .L. 

4' 1. 
YrY'  

TO : Cownanding General, CZ,  ETO, APO 887, c/o W ,  Am  pork,%.$;^ - 
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster 

1. Attention i s  invi ted t o  the  1st Indorsement and t o  t he  photo- 
s t s t i c  copy of Report of Interment for  the  l a t e  Private John L. Connelly, Jr., 
31 219 377. 

2. It  i s  requested t h a t  your records be corrected an8 t h i s  off ice  
advised upon i t s  completion. 

FOR TRE QUARTEXYASTER GEErTERAL: 

1 I n c l  
Phstc Cpy of 
Report of Interment Assistant 



TO: The Quartermaster General. Washington 25, D. C. 

Records of t h i s  o f f i c e  have been corrected t o  indicate the 
proper name of subject deceased. L. . . . 

? 

.>d' 

' ' #  ,~ c, I. H. MIDDLE9WAFtT. 
. . 

,' . ..: ~ r i h d i e r  General, USA, 
/ - .> , , .  

Incl. n / c  ,-- 'I . , .  . . Acting Chief Quartenraster. ,-:! 
, . - - , '. d = 3'- ~. ', '= -̂ ?.; 

&G ,. 
'Y:.;. 

, ., .. 



I,: r.72 
, -,,.. T . .  . . - 3 . .  ;Fd:J'K . ,- 

P: i.0 .: - 'TO --.. 



2. Tln llroordr of this o m m  ham b..a ranrAf%.d d t b  trh. naord. 
of ?hm MJutMt [kmrdl, Ear Depdxmnt, .nd hnr bean fwurd $6 bu aorracstr 
&a h i lea tad  sbova. 

llABYUf G. NYS 
Major, QK 
Arraistant 



m a p r o p s ~ C h . W b d ~ , ~ a b ~ m k r r ~ # r d . l i k  
~ i m c i ~  aatl f laal brpial of Ilh. h l c  Brb 02 WWlA #r P. V b  we- 
&a OsmdU of the kq h~ b- aik%ded with a l ~ ~  urcrd r.eponslbi1lt;~ 
tothohorcavdBnb. Phenaads o b f h e V u k p u a * . l r t  i n 8 5 c a b e t h s t ~ o u a j  
be tho asawt ro t t9 t .  of Ob. aba.amad QMwsad, who g.vw hla Ui. l a  the 
a m l o .  of his country. 

I 
Fho wm1om.b m e b ,  .Diapalbl~a d YwU ?W P Amd F ~ M I  Dwb,. 

I .ld " b w P o r m  C ~ o t s r l n , "  ap3ria the diepattion, opt21m an8 eomlme nab. 
.milable to*  by your a67amm&. xf Jrru .ru t8r rn al klnmoordlugto, 
the ilas of kinehip .a mot tarth in tL. mbceloe.8 wet, * D l ~ ~ m l t l m  of 
Ho2.U War 11 Arm& FWQM m," you are inv1t.d to ~QIZ=MS ycnrr wlehecl u 
&he &tepfmition of the rarina of the dwecusd by ccalpletiag PrrC, I of tho en. 
cloned few "Repusst far Mspomitlm of R a m l z u . "  S(houM you dealro to re- 
W V r ? l s h t . h o ~ a a r O i n l * o f ~ i p , p W o ~ l a t e P a f t n ~ ~  
maload. fclra, rZ JOH are a& tb. nat af kln, plow* -1- hst ZXS & a m  
~lcloeed 

U ~ & ~ r l n o C ~ t ~ 2 , i t i ~ d r L . d m t w ~ ~ m  
I a &or perm& rrrrngacart~ ?m W rmtil you are m a  aotlfiefl by thim 

i offlae. 



PAP' {I-RELINOUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU' IRITY 
If you are the  next of k i n  and you desire t c  .el inquish your  d ispos i t i o l  authority, please fill i n  P n 6  I1 of th is  fo rm 

I. THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLUSE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

NAMED IN PART I OFTHIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTSTO DIRECTTHE FINAL DISPOSITION OFTHE REMAINSOFTHE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON I N  THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF T H E  REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NucT OF KIN) (STRE3 AND NUMBER) 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

(NAME PRlNTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART Ill 
I f  you are NOT t h e  next  of k i n  authorized to d i rect  t h e  disposit ion o f  remains, please fill i n  PART Ill o f  th i s  form. 

REUTIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

' 
THIS ISTONOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOTTHE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZEDTO DIRECTTHE FINALDISPOSITION OFTHE REMAINS O F T H E  DECEASED , 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 O F T H I S  FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

NUMBER AND STREET 

- 
.h rn & 
, , ATE) 

LC6 lL .?  - 3  - ,. 
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AN0 NUMBER) 

CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

/l' , E y  y ,; .T a , . ,-t..?- , L --&- . )  . 
(NAME PRIW OR TYPED) (CITY AND STliTn / 

I-lbt PAGE 3 



: hODlTlONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 
> A11 remarks and inlormu.ron entered here mill be considered as part t, /he Notarial Atteatation. 
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BUDGET BUREAU NO. 49-R277. 

'(EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REV YS 
2 

GRADE OF DECEASED. N A M ~ A R M Y  SERIAL NUO~BER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

NOTE.-The nextof  k inshould familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. "Disposition of World War  II Armed Forces Dead." before 
f i l l ing out this farm. When the proper part of this form is f i l l e d  out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE O F  T H E  QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. M E M O R I A L  DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT.  WASHINGTON 25. D. C.. in  the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of k in or authorized representative of next of k in and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please f i l l  in  PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

(P2s-e Indicots relatioruhtp to the deeemed by pheing an 
1, "X" in the proper box.) 

(PLEASE PRIM OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

WIDOW WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARSOLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD ' 

FATHER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify1 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLETO ME WITH RESPECTTO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVL NOW DO DECLARE THAT I T  IS MY DESIRE THAT M E  REMAINS: (Pie-e phss an '1" In the b o x  oppo.its the option plou ham .elected.) 

I. BE INTERRED I N  A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 
w.. 

a 2. BE RElURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN  A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND WCATION OF CEMETERY) 

3. BE RETURNED TO .THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR ND(T OF KIN.,FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN  A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCkTlON OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

I 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN  A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCKTION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

! (Pisnee indlsofe I f  your dwn religious .sroices mt o location other than the #elected notionat cemetery me deslrcd byploeing an "x" in the proper box) 

YES NO 
- 
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED.THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FORTHE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (IInno oorrgcllonanranrcuao~.lndicclte 
this foot by fmerting the zoord ''NONE" In therpnce belolo.) 

- 

I-60411-L 

H'IYO~~PZ 345 MILITARY ;I,,, , .- Lgj, SENT 9 



kr* Alma Sam1 
ma1 m e  Deli- #l 
i4mtA Anem, Maim 

T b . p s g l . a a t 2 u W f d L L f a t s r , ~ ~ B o P g w r b n * r a f b a r ~ ~ ( p U  
&lmintsraant abl final burla& of tru berolc dead of W o r l d  Usr XI.  The Quarber- 
maeter Genaral oP ths Antry has h e n  a n t m t e d  with thla sacred. mspanaibillty 
t o  the honomd bed. 'Ehs reoardo al t h e  War Degertment Indicate that you m y  - - 7  .I 

be ths neareat relrrtlve rJf t h e  abm-nanrpd daceaead, whe gavm his l i f e  in Ohe 
Bemica of hie c o u r ~ t q .  

2210 eml-4 pm9hbt8, %spsitlan (n hr P brrsd lPsn La,'' 
.ab "Ilmribsn Oemeterlea," explain kba ~ ~ ~ l t i O t a ,  cJgtiOnm and semieon mab. 
amx?.liole to  ym by yow dbPurmant. If yon ate the mxt of kin accmiag to 
the line vf kinshig a8 set farth in tba enclcweb psmghbt, "Disp4Jltion of 
PwUI War X I  Arswd pasoem Ids&," yop mu invited t o  e-u your u W 8  M 6. 
tke diepaiition d the rennino aZ tha deseaaed b3; emplating Part I of the en- 
oloaed P a m  "Requeet icp Dla~wlt ion  %' Remino. SU;ould p u  b a l m  t o  rslln- 
quiah your rights to the ne:t in  line of kinshlp, pleaso ~ a m p l o t e  P a r t  IX of th. 
eacloaed fonn. If you are tlot ths next of kia, pleaeat complete Part 111 el' the 
enclosed form. 

EC ysrt rhmld ebot Q, i 6  l m  6&vletd W no i M a a L  ~wmqpmrnSI 
m ather personal arrarJgszwnta be ma& until you are itOthsr notified by thin 
offloe. 

Will yeu p b a n  aanpbdr Cb. aaalrrsd mm, rsqewb is lnlrpr*i6locr of 
a i m w  a d  nai l  in the ear~lrwed self-adbceased eweloge, whi& mq-~irer lllr 
pcntagr, within 30 dsj. after it. recsipt by 70u4 It@ prctnpt return w i l l  
amUL ~ c s r s a q  ddlqs. 



i I (  .,, , . DIIT:,IIO'E A:'D DATE 
i! 
, . . 1 I . .  t )  :I 1,. ,.,. : ., ,:: ,r , - 

- .  - 
1 1- 5 
NO. FX01&- TO- WT3 MXSSAGE 

I 'ir I ', > ' I '  

I 
..,, 

1. ! LO1 iiecord J&wef 1. As 333 card  i n  t h i s  case 
I 
, Section i Section I 1 9 4 ~  could not  be i n r e d i a t e l y  loca ted ,  
i R / R B r .  I R/R 3r. ! I a c t i o n  has 3ecn taken with a 
! 
I v i e w  to  resolv ing  the  case  with- 

i 
Pal, ! 

25 l a r c h  1948 

! 
I ! 

out the  3.73 card. 

2 . .F i l e  i s  forwarded t o  your 
Sect ion f o r  such co r rec t ion  i n  
333 ca rd  as may be 

3. IThen your a c t i o n  has bee cdm- 



* 
TDBW BEVERLY NJER S E P T  2 1 1 S P  

P H J L A  Qtd bEPOT 

sz ATTN AGR S E R V I C E  .. -'tm ~ I 
WO . F U N E R A L S E R V I C E S  FOR P V T  JOHN L CONNELLY J R  311'19377 

.a;Fr* ! 
SCHECULEO FOR 130 P M  TUESDAY 14 SEPT 1 3 i * j  

e 
FRANK A LOCKWOOG SUPT BEVERLY  N A T I O N A L  CEl iETERY EEVERLY  

8 ,, 

NEW JERSEY 

255P 

3121~377 '  150 PFh 14 1 g43.. 



- fi 
PART I (Continued) -- , r" 

I f  on Page 1 of th<s form you have selecteo dption N ~ m b e t  2 or 3, or Opt on Number 4 w !n your own funeral ceremon os des:red at a ocatlon 
otner tncn tne se ected nat ona cemetery, comp ete one of tnese sect ons. 
1. AS ThE NEXT OF KIN. DO FLRTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEhT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM. 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

EXPRESS OFFICE ( N m t  m l l d p u u n n o e r  strrtlon) 

OR 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. W FURTHER DECLARE. THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL QIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVETHEM: 

F U U  NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For d l t l o ~ 1 , -  ura m a s  4.9 

NUMBER AND STREET 

MPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallrrmdpausnner #tatlon) 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

AS EXPLAINED I N  THE PAMPHLET. "DISWSITION OF WORLD WAR I1 ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXTOF K IN  ANOTHE INDIVIDUAL AUTHDRIZEDTO DIRECTTHE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned. DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and trueto 
\,the best of my knowledge and belief. . 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE NO. 

FIRST NAME 

(SIGNATURE OMEXT OF KIN) (STRE= AND NUMBER) 

AIRS A N N A  &LA s L r (NIIME P R I M E D  b~ TYPED) (CITY ano STATE) 

CITY OR TOWN 

I N  CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN  LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN  THE PAMPHLET. "DISWSITION OF 
WORLD WAR I1 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

CITY OR TOWN 

FIRST NAME 

CITY OR TOWN 

Subscribed and duly sworn to  before me according to law by the above-name 

, county of 

. 

*NOTE.-Page 4 i s  part of the notarial attestation. b 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

/ PAGE 2 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. 5. A,. OR COUNTRY 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECWED 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE NO. 



QlTlONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS ' 
6. . 

.I 
All remarks and information entered here mill be considered as part o f  the  Notarial Attestation. 

I 
/ 

.CI- , , 
AJ .,.?LC-- .,F. ..cc-i. 5.- , . - - ~ d  ,:P,Z ~ - L 5: . ,.7; < ,:.*+ , .. .. 
, . - 

I PAGE 4 Y .. cOVn**r*, P",",,"~ O,,,C, 



BUDGET BUREAU NO 4SR277. 
Iq 
\ 7 

K JEST FOR 4SPOSlTlON OF REMAIN * : 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE 

Pvt Jjhn 2. Cnmclly, 31 219 377 
P l a t  W, Rcw 7 ,  Gmve 125, 
tJn.t%ed S t a w e  b ! i : i t a r ~  Ceare tOq  
st.  en I&liss t"E, Franm 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

NOTE.-The nextaf  k in should familiarize himself wi th the contents of the pamphlet. "Disposition of World War  I I  Armed Forces Dead," before 
f i l l ing out this form. When the proper part of this form i s  f i l led out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE O F  T H E  QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, M E M O R I A L  DIVISION. WAR DEPARTMENT.  WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in  the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided f o r  this purpose. 
I f  you are the next of k in  or authorized representative of next of k in and desire to direct the disposition of the  remains, please f i l l  in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

(PIzye indicate rchtionship to the deceased by placing an 
"X in the proper box.) 

( P W E  PRIM OR TYPE NAME'OF NEXT OF KIN) 

WDOW 17 WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 17 DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

FAMER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 17 S I ~ R  OVER 21 YWS OU) 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specih) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECTTO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF M E  DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT 15 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please plncs an "X" In the box o p m i t e  ths option yau how .clPsted.) 

1. BE INTERRED I N  A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY O V E R S W  

17 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN  A PRIVATE CEMEERY 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

3. BE RETURNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN  A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

.'-, 
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT - ,  

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(PI-. lndlcote Myour oron religiolu .ernice8 =t a Ioeotion other than therclected notional cemetery ore de'tred buplacing an "X" in the proper box) 

YES Dl NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (Mno mrreotiona orcnecesaary, indicate 
this foe, by inrerting the loord "NONE" in the a p c e  beIem.) 

i 

l b W 1 1 - 1  

EQfi 345 M ILITARY 
PAGE 1 

1' 



Date 14 September 1948 

TO: Mrs. ANIP Blael 
R.F.D. #1 
North Anson, Meine 

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (furnished for ol l  
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes 
,(I) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription 
o n  the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death. 

In order that the appropriate information, as desired b y  the next of kin, may be  shown on the 
headstone for the decedent whose name i s  listed below, it i s  requested that you fill in  the proper spaces 
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE 

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commonding Officer of Port 

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of  mailing, 
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed 
thereon as shown in  the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE 
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. 

To be filled in b y  Superintendent or Commanding Officer 

Name of Veteran 
e.3 
John L. Connelly, Jr., JL/ - nr*nutc 

Rank, etc. Pvt  Co B 307 AB Div 

Grave or lot  No. 756 Section D 

Date buried 16 Sep-ber 19L8 

To be filled in  b y  Next  of Kin 

State desired 
, 1 , '  

. C .  

Religious emblem desired ';-- C \ Y  r 5 ;  I ;lh 

OOMG FORM 315 
(20 March 1946) 
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FOf: GECERAL USE tiY ANY U.S. il!TE!.IJGEFICL P;CiENC'I 

~ r o n ~ ~ ~ e t % ? : ,  X p ~ : & e ~ ~ % ~ ~ ~ : ~ ~ j & g j ~ ~  EG- 19~. ?i-9.%cq G~~~~Q$~~~~-:.~;~:.~.:::~~';~cJ.:- 
J.i'Zi:CIOWOFAC::I Ch:Tlml 

1 Reference 
(O!~~CTIYP.  coannponoEr!m. Fnivictrs nzwar. m.. !r IPFLlCA3L%.l 

GuMM(\T?Y: c!nsn cm;rasu~w.~w 6-nwm. EOCT~.IN$~IG simsri,::~~ C U ~ I X C T L I  s ~ r ~ z n .  n!:wCn wan6::s c ? : T R ~ ,  Y;I.I~I, U'IH.R. II:@'I:. 

H W  MW, i,?.? Cll'E D&% OFE'I-Cm: I!J A Ailiii OIlC SCriiZ+ICE FIOISnAPII  G!W SIC?I1RCA>l:t. Ee3l:l TEZ7 O.1 PAX 7-  

f W E&.=$, ra  .FUlEi;SEZ, 3lUr+X?8OQe nn8. L-3. FJjEKTt2.@, :Q~%?X.~Z~~R, f&yz2n --- 
/@f& BI'ol YorC Dsvs~s,  ~~ksenchv.ocCtri, T ~ ~ ~ O L E  %o c:tphao was-@ wnt;herc nC %ha 

i?nker~? Gozq~qy (3:: ti116 705% &manen Xxq?at~ J ? 4 e r a E ~ h  ? i i ~ v ~  PVU: . , .  'iw~c.??iowsd rsaoa~ o'i!re~ prZsone~r. gave f;he folloluing :nfc:mr-.Clcr,?., 
. . '. r, 

, .. . 
. :  C p l  2n';ed 6-9 2 ~ ~ ~ 3  1944: - 

:~ ; :. ,: 
-. 

,~ - , . 1 . I -  1:;Ti .~ ,. , - 
" ,  . -  . . ~-. 

? .  . .  I 
5*~ls£ug $he f5.rnt few F.r.ssc of kiln AZ2frc~d invirrac$ $a of Eonr;m~n, 4 ; h  Zdcesy 

. .. : .~ 3 
' .  . i . . . , , '  

hxp.mv ,tsurgur pf the " S$b. r/ihttr ~ E . Z L  ~ E ~ R + x & ~ ' J  k%fisi~ was c t z t l a ~ e d  4r+ %he ifm~r;ker,r 8% - . -. .. t.7 2:. %*A%; SI#ZP.U~.  % 91. aboz1.t 7 194C %XED! cspMllOd hrrLear Y n r v  
> T S ,  i L i  . .- - ; z  *L"Q@pr3'6 lcai% k~l<:?zcr-~i z ~ ~ s l l  a h ~ n  tfi%@r? t b . ~  <?ere 0n~31288, {- . .  ~&iFh@a 0.zk $!I?WJ.~:~ 

, .: :c o%:?,n l2caastec @.%6 60:co thhz rosG. 'ikm shoe, t:z~a:I.etntim: L 2 ) ,  ~ocbu.;:..:~ 
L :. 

i .: C ,.. .~ .. $3 PH .~'JJ'/~~SS,~:~ rh3 ~*d~9fi3&. &&j.n$ag $c. &r;y tbz j j ~ a ~ ] , ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  Me ~ , c . ~ g  ?;are mlG~B ,, -. a 
.. I.+ - c :. = .. 
1.- I ; t 2n n S~%PZLQW In e gzsn:s p 8 o " c C j r . e ~ ~ t  ?,o =iie r?..&t b7d aide cf $11~: T G , : ~  

t - i r i  
2 ; .  z . 5  

ae tpdi;%cazec?. a:) wcc.qmyin3 slrtlZoh. {Xot ;~:  i'V I 7 i W f ~ ~ T  v ~ . , ~ ~ ~ *  :6 n f f i~s~sctzd.  ~r$,naipe 
+ ̂  f. ," " 
i. .= , E I_ or zecaacaq fe! o %L? Crfclez car,,? as%? In pr$prrrztfoai; 212s rel%sm!.?.t.a- i s  C G C ~  
Z ~ . . Z E  %%538+i?1e. {F;velilittetir;n: P-BJ P1S S?ASOBG, zqnn rsturainz f r o ~  gaa~fi <V:~:;F gn :;he 

Enraw at n Eicw ;>?.sceti cs & t e 2  Slre tcurid itoktced frcslil.y-fincl. e ~ r t i i  ?n er. e3- 
claarr-a no% 2ar fron the -oh rilaare the ghhr~nhuS.r)g ie '..*Z-~CVB<? to l a v e  tiikez ple~e .  
I % e  siseeek). (,%en: FN mSiJEEa aid no3 *mo:t i?he$I~o~ or not Z ~ F :  A E ~ T S , ~ ~ , C  :;c;ra 
%=led in the kpot ?shere he obsenvefi the freeY*-fi-q; en.~%h; $ ~ G T Q  in n0 q:ji%rr:a& 

1 Tw.aoea to qaeatlan h i s  ~elieb~?t$y. , (%n1uf+~ion: G31 

i (flep&', Zarwe~d.~cl foe iosslble interest %a A&~ILSZ~L k?n~rr. i% @Sfc:rra, 02 
! h v e o .  it?&u%z%~;fon, %lei-e '8s no reesan 10 AmbZ C h t  three A~ericz-c F~r.et;:~,~roapcr 

i were &o%. xb PG h s l i e v ~ d  %he& eeeomy%yLn~ sketch einy ~>..vs a c3.u~ t.9 I;%~E. Y . O O F ~  

i 
?2w> .Cl$ ?:%e kz5eL ~ I ~ . C L ? ~  > 

i FQI! T !~.:~65x:ao;:~n!@ GF;:Tm&: fly '.in .: ,.A a*, , ;,r/, &~'&'L* 

""so 2* 3 Rcx?i0 

1 .  Ccloac~, C.. SS. C., - 
1 n t r e c t o ~ ,  lnta2licancn n i r f  nBan 
L 

i " . :koeal? o f  Grave ?oc~.elsno 

i .. . .tr.fasTZm:l 60aht;t,66. ~ % 4 .  ::-% pZcpar08 by E&r*r& 3!, Xcwr.rfi. ~1.::. dr.!.~~ Crvn$3, 



The :..&yor of u;int L 6 u v e . u  1.5 61cr,l.:tc z r r t i f i e s  t!%t t h e  5urial 
o f  four idi~ericim ?&rstro>pers  t ~ o l :  p l z x  tt t h e  Cemetery of our 
l o c d i t y  on ? J ~ l e  lYL,l,. ?!is b u r i t 3  vits ;;.ade t!:rou$! ;.r. ;&ut!le 
and  1-.ii:~sslf. 

nbout four  or fi-L~C :r!oriths s f t e r  t!iis l:;uri;l, :~:iericmt Gr2vss 
F i e ~ i ~ t r c t i o n  s$:!e n!ld e15l.ci.e~ t,!,?e :roi.ics c f  thass s ~ l c i e r ~ :  anti v:-rp 
l i k e l y  too:: tbc r !~  Lo a t e  L.c:.~ ;ciii;e i.-. : .<litcry .:cr!!etery. 

Tiler? i s  nc mar* ::eithei- i n  t l ! e  Z ~ n z t s ~ ~ y  nor on tt? ter - . i torz  of 
ttie ;om?y.une, t c c i e s  of ..r:a!.ci!ri znldie-c. 

iia uecleres t h i 5  no dccu~::sntr :.em ,i '~en t o  t h e  i i i r i e  ni-,en the 
b c ~ i e s  :!ere reno-ceci 

( s t a m p )  

The Zsyor 

,&n?t%re 

T r a s l ~ t e d  by: 

Me?> 

(Let te r  6.) 



UISTRI BUTION: 
1 con.  - TR R'flp- 



Air Raid 
C i v i l  uervice 
of L t .  ,i;uveur !.e JL s8i):r.e - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

tmricarr  ;!:,r~r;troo?ers killed on 7 June Iill e n ~ ?  Lwied i n  
"t. Seuveur 1e Vic~mte Cemetery; 

rn ~ r . 2  i , ~ l l e t s  fou-a on t h e x  s c l d i e r s  were deposited at  kot.se 
of the :kir ie1s uccretary on a;;t~l.rdzy 10 .lur?e ~ h c c t  16  hours, k ~ t  
a t  e.bout 2103 ;:ours a L.c:12rd,11ent totr;l!.:r destroyed her house, 
vh3.cll lezve:: 2 s q ~ l l .  c h ~ n c e  O P  f irl,?-,ing thsce docunients. 

:ic>::ever ecsk. s o l d i e r  i:cs ki?riet niik, h i s  i i e n t i f i c a t i o n  ':a:. 

Thy i;earj of the  ..ir ,.aid 
C i v i l  aervi-ce of "zil-t 
Liiivo!?r 1s v'icoxte 

( L e t t e r  5.) 



- 
I, ti13 ' n G ~ r s i ~ n e U ,  ~ & c t i i e  L-ci.en, ..esti oi' tile . i r  S L ~ U  2 i . 6 1  

"srvice o i  i-ki.!1~ ,bu.ve;~r le ii coi:.te iecl.are t h 2 t  I reco~ni.zeci on 
a ;l;n t h - t  v : ~ .  shovi~l La : r e ,  the  plcce ;...ere on '/ .~+r$ b u r i e ~ ,  
the  following tLrei. ,ir,:rican I '~rhtroo;3~lrs:  

T k 3 ~ n l  so ld ie rs  -viers LvllrieU by fir? i n  t he  C t n ~ t e r y  of L t .  "srzveur 
1.e Viccnte on tl June 1;4 a t  10  12.111. I car! ce r t i fy  t!.hat these so ld ie rs  
viere !-.iiled by slrr>rise but uitiile fi;;htinx. Lince then the bo-ies 
h.ve heen reinoved to &'I nn~erican Cemetery. 2 &TI ~ivin; e l i s t  of Ll!e 
four ( 4 ;  soldiers  ~ f c i  ci-! vras estak,lisiiec ilt t i e  time of there events. 

The Ze;d of the  A* ,-;aid 
i i v i l  Service of St. Sauveur 
l e  L'icoo~tz . 

Trenslated by: 

(Let ter  4.) 



S!,. ;; S1III;JECT: FersonaI  e f f e c t s  of s31c%?rm13&n<a7. P ~ l ; ~ &  . -' 
TO : E f f e c t s  Gu~rte1-nlnrt~:r ,  ZTOiJSA, APO 671, U. S. Army. 

THTill : Coinmondinc Gsnenl., 82d Airborne D i v i s i ~ n ,  APO 1169, 11. S. Army. 

1. N:imc.. Z.shn 1. Cor.r.-lly, 2:. 

2 .  Grade o r  r ~ t l l r .  Pvt. 

3. Anny S e r i a l  N1mt1c:r. :111?377 

6 .  Date of c s ~ t i s l t y .  6 June 44 

7 .  Date 2nd d i s p o c i t i o n  of e f f e c t s .  1 2  'uly 44. ??"ects 2' fi2d !JR r)iv. 

missinr: -- 
e .  Rank i.n Irnited Kingdom i n  whichWWSWX% had an account.  "one 

. Nanlris of Det?tors 2nd C r c d i t o r s ,  ?one 

1.0. NRrfle nnd address of next of k in . l : r s  %na C. Connelly - ' W e  

1 I n c l s :  - 
'.ID AGCI "onr 54 ( t r i p  only) 

307 A/$ Enyr Bn, 

Per s onne 1 $-d j ut ant. 



. ~. , - .  I, t!le cndersibnea, ,.~....Ls,S muse., zci?ool teechur anu i'ovm 
. . . .s:~or's s e c r s t i r y ,  a s c k r e  Slat t o  r:,2 knol:.rlcdge, l r e r s  e x i s t s  i n  
t!-!e Corclune no graves of ,.i:eric an s o l . u e r s .  

The school cr j i laren m d  t h e  yoi,ult;tj.on of t h e  So~:r.,:me i?ave 
never spoken of' t h e  exis tence  of c;r'~ve:: of ~ 2 e r i c a n  p a r ~ ? t r o : ~ p e r ~ .  

,s f o r  tine r m r i c m  sol~.!iers IdUd Stwin:: t 9 e  b a t t l e ,  tney 
were rermved on t h e  io l lowing daas by m i s i c a n  t rucks ,  

bes ides  t h e r e  i s  no irionastery i n  t h e  area. 

Translated by: 

( L e t t e r  1.) 



I, i i l t e r t  l,Jl.5!2IiLitil, declare tiiat ; ea .:.a;or of the  Comune 
of Lzint auveur  ce Chaulieu since i:.hy 1945. 

I 11sve never had any knv:!ledfe of gr;vl;s of e a e ~ j c a n  paratroopers 
i n  my C m w e  ma the popu l~ t ion  have never spo1:en of t ha  existents 
s f  any Amrican graves. Further triore has never been 3 monastery i n  
the 2om.une of Saint Sauveur de Chaulieu. In my opinion the bodi$e 
of the per?.troopers must b e  i n  one of' t he  other C,om.iunes also called 
St. Sauveur. 

( s t a m p )  

Transleted by: 

(Letter 2.) 



I, Jean XTONUU, P r i e s t  undersigned, declare that  I have never 
heard say by any one of my parishioners of St. Saweur de Chaulieu, 
questioned miny times on the  subject, tha t  any graves of .iinerican 
soldiers  existed on the  t e r r i t o r y  of t h e  ?&rish of u t .  Sauveur during 
the campaign of France. 

Further more I have n e v s  knom of t h i s  par t icu la r  d e t a i l  of 
three paratroopers k i l l ed  i n  a v i l l age  cal led 5t. Sauveur being 
buried i n  St.  Sauveur ae Chaulieu, . i n  a s  much as  tnecse three (3) 
paratroopers were buried near a rnonestery and t h a t  my Parish has 
no monastery. 

I c e r t i f y  all t h i s  f r m  reports given by m;? parishioners, having 
bsen myself f r o n  June 1940 u n t i l  hiay 1945 a prisoner in Germany. 

I wish t o  pcint  out however t ha t  I m adnrinistrator of St .  
Savveur de Chaulieu and t h a t  m a t y  previous investigations were made 
by myself, on the reopest of ecc les ias t re  superiors. 

Saint  Idartin de Chaulieu, 24 October 1946 

Signed: LETONDU 

P r i e s t  of St .  Lar t in  de  Chaulieu 
Administrator of 5t. bauveur 

Translated by: 

(Letter 3. )  



Nct,e : hupple~enta l  in?ormtion, t ne  cemetery records a t  t h i s  !:eadquzters 
vierc checked and the follovring information obtained: 

Connelly, John J.L. Jr., 31210377, Fvt., x~irborne 
Lte Liere Zglise 32 
Ijate of deith: 6 June 191A ? lo t  7i how 9' Grsve 125 
F h c e  of death: St. uauvcxr l e  \licorc~te, 28 l r ~ g ~ s t  1944 
k t e  of reburial: 2E nugust 1944 

Cunn i~ghm,  Ralph J., ll049221r 
S t e  here Eglise $2 Plot  YJ fiow '7 Grave 127 
iGo Date of death 
F L c e  of. death: L t .  Lauveur l e  V i c o ~ t e  
Date of b u r i d :  26 hukust 1944 

Edmondson, Charlie t;. Jr.,  20U7075 
Ste  Xare E g i s e  82 F la t  '2 :IOW 7 Grave 128 
Xo bate of death 
r l ace  of de&th: St. Sauveur l e  ricomte 
Date of burial:  2b hugust 1944 

Icreiser, Roy K., 13090866, Pvt. '. 
ste-;;ere i g l i s e  $2 ?lot T,,. iiow 7 Grave 126 
Date of death: 6 June 1944 
Flace of deeth: St. Lauveur l e  Vicomte 
Date of bcrbal: 28 August 1944 



Thic q e c i a l  i nves t iga t ion  was t o  l o c a t e  t h e  isoi?. ted grhves of 
three  r~wrScarr par;itroopers repori;euly ucrieu :?ear the  . orltistery ar, 
Z t .  3auveur (i&ncrlaj, &qa GO determine t h e i r  i d e n t i t y  5f  ,ios:ible. 

Six poss ib le  "St. Sauveurs" i n  t h e  depzrtnient of Lanche -.yere l i s t e d  
a s  towns t o  inves t iga te .  A t h~urough  check of S t .  bsuveur de Cnaulieu 
(lrb/~62j proved t h a t  t h i s  could not be t h e  r i e h t  town ( l e t t e r s  1 t o  3). 

A visit to St.  :auvzu.r l e  Vicomte revealed that, t h i s  was urs lo~~btedly  
the  r i g h t  one. The one Lonastery (.&bey) there  was as indica ted  on the  
map accompanying this case. Fzrachut is t s  d id  k n 6  the re  on t h e  evening 
of 6 :urn 1 9 4 ,  an6 e a r l y  morning of t h e  7th, which was n o t  t r c e  o f  the  
o the r  S t .  Sauveurs. 

A questioning of t h e  inhab i t an t s  of the  a r e a  reveoled t h a t  t h r e e  
Urnerican so ld ie r s  were a t  ofie t i n e  huried i n  a  shallow grave a t  t h e  
s i n e  of t h i s  road, bu.t tii3t die7 were removed s h o r t l y  af terwards by 
t h e  French Red Cross, and reburied i n  5t .  Lauveur cemetery. It was 
assumed t h a t  these p a r a c h u t i s t s  were k i l l e d  i n  combat, and not  k i l l e d  
a s  prissnerc.  

I n  order t o  obtzin f a c t u a l  evidence t h i s  inves t iga to r  contacted Er. 
Lucien GiiiJTk3, gzrage ovmer, and former head of t h e  French xed Cross 
i n  t h e  c i t y  of S t .  Sauv-ur l e  Vicorrte. :ie was very  f a m i l i a r  wi th  t h e  
case, and s t a t e d  t h e t  h e  sllpervised t h e  exhumtion o f  these  three  bodies 
from t h 4 . r  shallow graves, and the  r e - i n t e r m a t  in t h e  c i t y  cemetery. 
He had taken careful no te  of t h e i r  names, and s e r i a l  numbers, and 
s t a t e d  too, t h a t  each one was i d e n t i f i e d  i n  t h e  cemetery by h i s  respect ive  
iden t i f i ca t io r?  tag .  ( l t r .  4 ) .  ;ir. Gi.UT!:Z gave t h i s  inv-e t iga tor ,  a s  
evidence, a copy o f  t h e  records  of h i s  organizat ion made a t  t h e  time of 
t h e  first exhurnt;tion and re-burial.  Ile f u r t h e r  s t a t e d  t h a t  the para- 
t roopers  were k i l l e d  i n  combat. 

K check with t h e  Layor of S t .  Sauveur l e  Vimmte subs tan t i a t ed  
t h e  account given by Lr. SAUTdE, ( I t r .  6) and s t a t e d  Pa r the r  t h a t  there  
a r e  no bodies of h m r i c a n  s o l d i e r s  buried i n  h i s  commune today. 

The four th  s o l d i e r  buried by W. GAUT:<E on 8 June 1941+, Pfc. Roy 
K. I*.EIS?E, was k i l l e d  i n  t h e  c i t y ,  at  some d i s t ance  feom t h e  three in 
question. 

I n  es much a s  t h e s e  th ree  s o l d i e r s  &re now i n  an American cemetery 
t h i s  case should b e  considered closed. 

..UG!IL'i' h .  kl,IEY Jh. 
Us ;n Civ. 3.434693 
Inves t iga to r  



Section "Et ,  ( Invest ig.ztor)  

Inves t  i f ia t ion  wss i n i t i a t e t i  l>y quest iori i~lg o f :  

Ercm these  geo2le t,ie i o l l o v ~ i n b  was learneti  : 
, . 

T:ir.;c .,..,&: ic: ?i.rc,trcoij:,l h .,,cr~d ),:<d,5c 6w>.,;- ., 6 ~ ~ 1 ; '  .;;LA~T?; . " 
c;f ; :-Lglt i 5L , i : ,  &;; L::pied it (jl~c i . ; i i c i i&u  csri~ec;:or~oci2ct, >: .:*:r;Ln 

, 3. solciers. L;lc;e t h r i ~  ~ o : . ~ s s  i.tyt- I.~::.ov~S t . c - i ' c i i , . . L ~ .  ill i, r18; 62 ' the ,St 
l5 T,-< ,cc.r .. L be ;.;ti Lfgss, t h e i r  idel-:l;ity cir=f-:U, r.otc;Z,l ;r.i rc 'bwied j.11 ;ifhe ( 

c- .e tq? .  LLL- . ;s.on-il:s . l>i,r ;I: 2.r.i;~;c;.: Lr:.ves X22t cis'.-il;rr%l LI t i isse tire 
I2c;dLes f o r  re-curiil ki ;il .:.i~yic;r: Gc;~:e&r;. 

Follov~ing t h i s  a  s c a r c i ~  of tile grc!u;lc: rcveeled: 
i>. 1.1c : . : i r~  of t Z x e  loce.iit;; coincided i.11 iuv~r;' r ~ s s t c t  i'.itii t h e  

7 tnc;  s * . r o u n ~ n s  ;i;. ;a-GvtW is Vicor~te.  >;.r&c 1 ,.--, e . =  . - 
L. 

k L. t;,tu d id  l a n d  
i n  the  vicbiit; : ,  &rl(i Cilret j lwied  ;i L e  2-tce inCic;ted. 

( I f  body l o c a t e d ,  complete and e t t ac i l  h%C E'orri~ # 10) .  

My conclusion i s  t h a t  tiiis body cannot be recovered i n  t h i s  
a r e a  because: 

Th<:re i s  no 6oui;t tixl;;i; - L ~ I C  t h e e  s c i i i t r s  buried h t r e  ;rt now 
removed, ;rid b-mied :.n ~. i i l : r ic~ .n  c i ~ ~ e t t r ; . .  

( o i ~ : i z t u r e j  
i.j.; .D .*&..l, 

L 

[rank) 



s5sJ;CT: I l l ~ e s t i ~ a t i o n  of I so ld ted  dur ld l .  

TL. : Coismanding Officer ,  Second Zone, 
Regis t ra t ion  Command, 887, U S  .*. , , 

Heruest tl.at iiecessary actloll  be ta;ali 
b l o w  : 

C&z 'lG~.i&l AID ii~3~Al'~G.JlblJ 

Section . , I  ( ~ e c i s t r a t i d i ~  i ) iv is ior~ ,  iik. A&) 

I w n e  me_u - &!; 
(T-7951t tM T-7956) 

Organization =DR - 

Present iiC- h t a t s s  --- 
hrea of nisapl~earance S t  Sauveur. Coorrlinates 

France 
Circ uinstalces as 1;nown : 

Three p a r a t r o o ~ e r s  were Cap t~ red  on 7 June 
1944, marched dotln t i e  road from t h e  &Ionartery a t  St  Sauveur, 
Deprtment of Nfanche and shot. Bodies were buried i n  a shallow 
grave i n  .a grassy p l o t  adjacent t o  t h e  r i g h t  hen& s ide  of t he  
road. ( see inclosed sketch) 

Persons t o  be i i l t e r r o g ~ t e d :  

Il.formation desire&: 

1nvesi;igation i s  t o  be conducted t o  loca te  . 
t h i s  i so l a t ed  grave. Remains ~5.11 be d i s in te r red ,  i den t i t y  es- 
tab l i shed and rebur ia l  eccomplished i n  an establ ished US N i l i t m y  
Cemetery i n  conformance with ex i s t ing  procedure. 

PHONE : 
&.C 3900 
Ext  194 1 - 3 OCT. 1946 1 

3 1 ....A/ li - -. . . . . . 
I . . I 

- -- . I,. . (Ld1K2 .. ,. ~ . .  



Tz: '>amiijn+qi; L.f'ic.:r, .%; i . c r i c~n  ; r i v e s  i , e i ~ ; : , ~ ~ c t l o ~ ;  ,- ,:u~j!r;rid, 
zE'C t - 7 ,  C . .  ~ I c y .  

1. ,,r> <.nva;iiL;t5.0n ~ t .  jsj.nt >;i..r-!?r l e  ':ice.:+.'? r t T c u l i 3  th;b 
parrc;:utists lc.n'.ji-. t!icre cn s Jwle 1941, x i -  -1.kt ti.. ;c ;,;L:;i?..rn b?idi.:r-s 

kIri3d in a 5h;lj.c.;; ~~~~~e e t  r,;,e G of t r o a ?  neir zn  si;,e;., us 

l a t e r  rsi~,;ned ic ti..;. ,t. ,zuvew >e:?t'~e?y >->l<t ?,;I?: 

- r e  zt L . i r ~  . i J i z e  U. ". L i L l i t & ? : i  
f01lor:lng ?x'!owv i r .c , iv iccz ls :  

2. Ir,cs.?.uc!-1 as t h e  Infcr:--tio!l for  t.hc :-?;ol-r 3 l ; r e  individ-i l : :  
cor responds  ..:iti "lit. %cts  zirren on  g;-i!mc,:~n T-7951- 5Lir\i :.-7!i)fib, iL* is . . evl.c:ant Clzt C a  r;%&ins o f  t hese  r,mhtro:pcrc. hzve '.--n r~cov,~:ad &i?.d 
t c e r e f o r e  t , h i j  c e s e  w i l l  be  c l c s c i  ci. t h i z  ilerdc:r~rt.e:r. 

9 Inch. 
1-2. n/c 
3 .  N a r r a t i v e  i ;eport ,  15 Xov. b . stzternent ,  L~tc : ldu ,  21: kt .  L6 
5. S ta ter~ .?nt ,  i e ~ o r i n i e r ,  21, bet,. 46 
6. C ta tma ; i t ,  L ~ v s l l e e ,  21, Cct. 46 
:'. btetwnent., Gauttle, 15  a .  16 
6. 3 ; t . r r c t  ri: r-core; 

. . 5. ~ t a i e h ; s n t ,  l .~ ;or  of  
, , , '  ., ; :.,. l L  ::cv. 1,C. . , 

" ' -  .^ . r 1. , -  :, . , , 
. , .. .:, 

-. , 
. .~ , .,. . 

: . ' 1 5  ' .  0. , 

~, 



\. . 1s Jul 42 

Attachar? he re to  correspond.ence and/or o the r  i den t i fy ing  media of p o s s i b l e  
v a l u e ,  3ePtaiiling t o :  

Ll CONNELLP m John L JR PVT 31 219 377 
. (Last Name) ( ~ i r s t  Nme) ( ~ n i t i a l )  (Rank) 

-_I_- 

(AS>:) 

f 

Repat r ia ted  t o  the  United States: 7 6  '948 



UPRIGHT HEADSTONES OF MARB' E 

For Vderm 01 the 
Cmlederats Sbtes  Almy 

For ALL '.XTERANS EXCEPT lhors 
of the CIVIL and 

SPANISH-AMERICAN WARS 

WILI.1 

NEW ti 

PYT, 

For Ciril War (April 15,1861-Augm! 20,1865) 
and Spanish W u  (April 21. 1898-Apnl 11. 1899) 

Vslenru  

39 incliea long. 12 inches widc. 4 inchea thick; 42 inches long, 13 inche, \vicie. 4 ~ n c h c s  thick. 39 inchcr long. 1 2  inches wide 4 inchea thick, 
toD ia slishtly ~ o i n f t d :  in3cribcd with nsmc. Within amall ordc above inscr l~t lon will be cut Tor, ia alightly rounded, inlcribedSwith nome. !=nk 
r.nr (if above prlvat.), orKenlzniion fol- either rn Loltin Cro.3 for Chiiatirns, or Stnr of Devtd (if *have nrivstc), ell cut within a aunl~cn shield. 
lowed by the letters ,,c. S. A:' D e f ~ o f  birtd and for Hebrcws or no cmhlcm 0s elcctcd. Cllcck Date of birth end death not inarrihed on rhia stone. 
death .,of io.aibcd on thin otonc. -EMBLEM,: deaircd an .np~i&tion form. when  headstone in used far s ~ s n i a h - ~ m n i c s n  w u  

In=cription consists of full name pf decedent. SFtc  secvicc the ward. "sp. Am. War" are added inaida 
from wh.clr he came, isnlt ,  authorlzcd orgnnlufron: the ahidrl tclow the organhetion, in order to di.., 
war period of scrvicc (aa ahown i"oRIria1 rccordsauch bnguish this service from Civll War .CIY~CC. 
a. World War I sndlor 11. Mexlcsn War War 1812 
ctc.), the month, day, and ycsr of birth'snd death: 

FLAT MARKERS OF MARBLE, GRANITE, OR BRONZE 

PVT 6 DIV. 

THE ABOVE PlCNRES SHOW HOW THE STONES AND MARKERS APPEAR AITER BEING PLACED AT THE HEAD OF THE CRAVE 
The w t i ~ h t  head*-" are oi Arncticsn white marble. The Rat markcra arc of Amcricen white marble, or light may granite, or b r a e .  No d n i s t i ~  can be m d s  

from f h n e  ~eeIBcet ion+ I b l l -  



I CWTL.:I!JG Z!?! i'Ax'ldm-s 

3ELT BRACELET, IDENT IF ICAT ION 
BRUSHES B G S ,  TRAVEL 

CLOTH, WASH GZMER2S 

COATS GLASSES 

FOOTWEAR. PR. FOOTLOCKER ! 
K I T ,  SEVING 

HnNGKERCHlEFS 

HEADWEbK 

JbCKETS 

OVERCOATS 

SCARFS - BOOKS, ADDRESS 

SH l RTS R tL IG IO I !S  nRT ICLES BOOKS. NOTE 
BOOKS. P l L C T  LOG 

f i lNGS D l  ARY (REMOVED FOR WL)ATION)  

TOB,\CCO F l  LMS 

T O I L E T  I R T I C L E S  - LETTERS 
PLPERS, PERSONAL 

-- PHOTOS 

I SHOE SHINE  ARTICLES 

SHORT SNORTER I 
SOUVENIR MONEY 

SThTIONERY I 

- 
aTTt iHYENTS:  I FORM X5U FORM # l o 0  

&n~& @-A/-"- 

i 
- 

WEI.GYT G I  RE!4OVEO 

SHORT:.GE ON 
REVERSE 

IPENT. TAGS 
REqOVED 

D l i R Y  
REMOVED r 

I _ 
GATE SHIFPEO LOCKED 

STOkAGE 1 / ., ,: 
~- 



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERrL 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

293 - CONNELLY, John L. 
C ___-----. Washington D.C. Seo 1 ~ ~ 1 9 4 %  - 

Your request fo r  a headstone for  the veteran named on the attaohed applioation ham 
reached tbia offloe. 

Please fill in on the enclosed applioation o r  form attaohed, the i n f o m t i o n  re- 
quested where ths item are oheoked i n  red and return the applioation and form to us 
xmwdiatsly. Uo further action oan be tahn on t h i s  oase un t i l  the applioation a d  form 
fu l ly  completed regarding additional information a re  returned. 

- Complete shipping inatructions should be given. 

7 
Exaot data of death - month, day and par should be furnished. 

- Give nam and location of oemetery i n  whioh deoeased is buried. 

- AS THE RECORTB SHOW THE FOUBDATIOUS FOR m T O I I E 8  OR 
MARKERS IIllsT BE PAID FOR PRIOR TO ERECTION, ACTION ON THIS 
APPLICATION IS BEIUO vmima PE~PDI~YG RECEIPT OF A S I ~  
STATEMBUT FROM TBE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE CEbETERY U)- 
VISING TBAT TIIB FOWlDATIOB H@ BEEW TAKEN CARE OF AND THAT 
THE H W E T O X E  OR MARKER CM B E  W E C T E D  UPON ARRIVAL. 

- The reoords of t h i s  off ice  show there a r e  res t r ic t ions  with regard t o  head- 
stones and markers i n  the  oemstery i n  whioh th i s  veteran i s  buried. It rill 
be neoessary. therefore, t h a t  you obtain from the cemetery o f f i c i a l r  a 
permit fo r  the ereotion or plaoing of the  government headstone or nvrlrer 
a t  the head of the veteran's grave. 

CHECK THUS I (x) WHICH TYPE PERMITTEDs r-l1< . ?u,\ -.$-. - - -I - - UPRIGHT MARBLE 

/ 

- FLAT MARBLF4 MARKER 

FLAT GRANITE MARREE 

- BRONZE 



(NR I 
ACTION INFORMATION GROUP COUM 

I 
SPACE ABOVEFORSIGNALCENTERONLY 

FROM : tminlnolor) S E C U R I T Y  C L A S S I F I C A T I O N  

MESSAGEFORM I MESSAGE CENTER NO. 

PHILADELDHIA ,IIARTZFUvV\STER DEPOT, PHILA,, PA. 
ACTION T O  CXlVT PAID I PRECEDENCE F O R  

MRS ANUA BLASL ACTION. I INFORMATION I 

.TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH O R  CLEAR TEXT 

RPD #1 
1 ,  DAY LETm 1 01-10096 1 

hi] ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS T O  ANOTHER MESSAGE 
NOBTR ANSON, MAINE lDEMlFlcATlON CLAS51FICATlON 

I N F O R M A T I O N  TO: 3LR AND CHSCK ANY CHGS 

C A U S  i i ~ .  ILR.WO PRECEDENCE 

I I TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS I Y 

VIE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REhtiINS OF T E  LAT2 - p ~ ~ N _ L _ C O ~ ~ -  -- I- 
I N  BZVEQx NATIONAL C?2drPERY. !+'ITHIN FORTY E E Y T  HOURS AFTER KECElPT OF 

THIS h!ESSASE PLEASE CCNFIRX YOUR ORIGINIAL IN3TF.UCTION.3 OR 3UBKIT NEW BELIVERY IN- 

STRUCTIONS ANf) FlIP?NISI( YOUR CORRECT IJAILING E9'3RZSS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COmlAND- 

ING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERJFASTER D P G T ,  PHILAL PXNNA, REPLY I S  NECGSARY '\'ITHIN 

THIS PZRI3D SINCE I T  XTLL PDT BE P03SISLE TO CCWLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE W I T H  ANY 

DESIRED CHANGES I N  DELIVERY INSTRUCTICNS RECEIVD AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY 

EIGHT HOURS. &WILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE W A I N S  WILL BE I M E  AS SOON AS PRACTI- 

CABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTOR3 BSYOND OUR CCNTROL MAY DELAY DXLIVERY OF W A I N S  TO 

THi3 NATIONAL CEL!ETERY FOR SEVSAL I'XEKS. HOl*i3V9R NATIONAL ChXTERY SUPi33INTENDENT 

%ILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND H3UR FIJNEHAL SWVICES FILL BE HELD I N  SWFI- 

CENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OVTN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT IhIK.1- 

TL¶Y AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES VITLL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY m A N S  ORGANIZATIONS 

OR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONmL. IBMAINS KILL BE A C C O h P A N I D  BY MILITARY ESCOETCT, 

INTEFMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEWNTY FIVE DOLLARS I S  NOT AUTHORIZEI) I N  ANY CASE 

WERE BURIAL I S  V I E  I N  A NATIONAL CZJXTERY, YOUR PROMPT CWRATIOh W I L L  GRE!.TLY 

ASSIST THIS OFFICE I N  MAKING FINAL DELIVERY, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAEE OF OE- 

CEASZD I N  REPLY TELEGRAM, 
C- R, Y%T, LT COL,, QbrIC 

I SECURITY C l A S S l F i C A T l O N  

I 
A U T H O R I Z A T I O N  

SIGNATURE I 
I I I I I 
WD AGO FORM 68 ~ h i a  corm supersde~ WD AGO ~ o r m  11-168,~~ Aug 44, -18-6801-1 Y. a. s o v c ~ ~ m r ~ l  ?IINII*C O I I ~ C ~  

1 5  J U N  1 8 4 5  and WD A G O  Form 801.12 Mlr 43. r h l c h  are ob~olste. 
T-3 

O R I G I N A T I N G  A G E N C Y  I 

I DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE 1 PAGE O F  I 
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SEP 1 1 1948 
RECEIPT OF REMAINS 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

ACR DISTRIBUTION CENTER, PHILA. GM DEPQT 

SUPFxmTENDm DAY 
BEVEXLY NATI@NAL CEUEXERX 

xxr&wwt 0.1. 10096 
BEVERLY, N.J. 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: ,-I ,I .-- 

PVT UOHN L. CONNEUY JR. 312193'17 
. . . . . . . . .  EmfAINS OF LATE .................. .--. -.-- 

. ....... ...- -- 
DELIVFIED TO YOU BY THIS DEPOT VIA COEBNMENT HSARSE AT APPRCXIMATELT 

ONE, I96 F(!mTEEN EzPmmm 
....... . .. ..-. . . . . . . .  - . . . . . . . .  -. ... ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY 

I ESCORT. R E Q ~ S T  mu WKE AR~ANC~EXTS TO ACCEPT WINS UPON m I 

C. R. YDST, LT COL, QiC 

#.THE UNDERSIGNED. DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED I 
THIS Y DAVOF 

DAY MbWH 2- y+- )lLL,P4 
I: ,I 

/ - W I T ~ S  (EScorLJ CONSIGNEE 

y." NAT I 
f lLiP 

FRANK A. LOCKWCOD, SUPT. . 
DATE 

' ,.<. :'.? -.~<& 

R & R BR. 
QMC FORM 1 193 1-son-1 Y. 1. mwn*mm~ r n l a n ~ r  orrtrl 
15 NOY 46 *mi 



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 
1OM TO 

USbC, Gt.lulere Egl ise No.2 Casketi* Point  B,,, St .Laurent 
N D  O F  CONVEYANCE NAME O F  CONVOYER 

Truck P f c  Gibbs 
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGN&TURE O F  RECEIVER DATE 

b 't D -4,. 
{J.T. DAILFT,\CAFT. , QMC. 6/5/48 ~.&J~?&%W&~. , Iw. . I  6/.5/b8 

2 SHIPPED 3 

1 0 M  TO 

Casket- Point B, S t .  Laurent Gasketing Po in t  A, C herbourg 
IND O F  CONVEYANCE NAME O F  CONVOYER 

' Truck P f c  Gibbs 
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE O F  RECEIVER , DATE 

7/T/48 /7/48 
3 SHIPPED 

? O M  

caskethe P o i n t  A, c herbo our^ 
N D  O F  CONVEYANCE 

Truck -. .-. 

GNATURE O F  SHIPPER DATE 
2 h J  t 
K.N. C I ~ ~ / L T . ,  FA 

CIIERBOURG PORT UNIT 
IND OF CONVEYANCE 

USAT L ~ ~ ~ I C E  VICTORY 
GNATURE OF SHIPPER I 1  .u. DATE 

5. SH 
ROM 

Cherbourg Por t  U n i t  
NAME O F  CONVOYER 

TO 
NYPOE 

NAME OF CONVOYER 

, , N - ,. -, I 
'PED .,' ,' V 6' 

TO y - r l Y r t  
IND PFCONVEYANSE . . , . , ~ , NAME O F  CONVOYER i 

2 : , i L i  . G \ 

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER, : , , . 
. . . 

I . s  
DATE 

. - - , , , , - .  , . " .  ~ - - .  .L..~: ,, 

ROM: 11 . Y  .F-E , :  .. . .  - :-'. 7 ,  , 3 , 
IND OF CONVEYANCE 

. . - . .~ . - 
DATE ' - 

.,~ / '  , . .  
, . , . . . . , I., , . ,941 

ii.,. t . t L ~ ~ ~ , ~ ! j ~ .  !nTATI.' i. 
~ .,, 1. S H W K D  ' . . J 

R O M  I TO 

.. . _ I  . , , ,.\ 
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME O F  CONVOYER 

IGNATURE O F  SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE O F  RECEIVER 

T L .  



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

U 

1 I I I 
. , SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 

IAME AND ADDRE& OF CONUGNEE ' NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

CONNELLY JOHN L JH 

SECTION A- 
MAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

I - 
9 . .  

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND ID~NTIFICATION 
IAME .. I SERIAL NUMBER ?RANIDATE OF DEATH - I DATE DISTINTERRED 

IAME 1 SERIAL NUMBER RANK IARM 
3' 21 9377 

BEVERLY NATIONAL CEMETERY 

BEVERLY, NEW JERSEY 

CUKmLLY, John L. JR.. 1 ,31219377 b~ 1 . . .. . . ,  . . 
. .~ .. . , .. 1 30 AEHIL 1948 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

3586 0 ~ 7 9 1  

EMETERY 

ST MERE EGLISE NO 2 - CAKENTAN t ~ %  ,.,,, ,, . . ;, 
.. \ s, * - 

MRS. ANNA BLASL (MOTHER) t 

RURAL FREE DELIVERY #1 
NORTH ANSON, MAINE 

DATE 

15 04 48 

PV'T 

YEAR DAY 

1 . 

, . 

dlNOR DISCREPANCIES I 

DATE OF DEATH 

MONTH 

DISPOSITION OF REMAIN: 

.. 22.21 0: 
.-..CODE 1 DIST. PT. 

1 

n REMAINS 

MARKER 

Jump s u i t  

I n i t i a l s  on I D  tag only 

'CAUSE OF DEATH 

1 
LOT 

W 

Advanced decomposition 

EMAlNS PREPARED AND PLACED IN- transfer cade. - .  . 

DAY 

NAME AND TITLE 
SECTION D-  PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENTL 

IATURE OF BURIAL I CONDITION OF REMAINS 

USAGF . 

)THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION . 
iv one 

BATE 3 I&y 1948 BY 
:ASKET SEALED BY / ~MBALMER (Signature) 

ROW 

7 

i 

. - . ~. . , 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

MONTH 

UTD 

YEAR 

GRAVE 

1 25 

HENRY A ..GZNTZEL, Embalmer 

COUNTRY 

FRANCE' 



omF2 FOX S'~IP.~I;T - --- 
r Edna C. Connelly 

S11IP TO: 
Route # 2 

; ? .  --. February ..- 2 7  . 1945 
J'U:HP.:mt 

p,,,l,&;:s : 

-- Inc'asz li.nc!au Cht:cY. 
h c t .  i'o. 
!mount 

1i1clor.e T'lialuah3es1' .L&?II 
7 3ni.u ";'a' ua!-,lesl' ~ L E . T ~ S )  - 

hrncve G.I .  -. , ,otc . discrepar~cy i n  
--. 

e zlm rern:rvsd -. - ~1ia.r~' removed - Uuridry renoved 

---- -_.- - 
ji,Ji,TTp;G: 

--.. Accountirig Brar:ch 
~-;Varshnus? Division .. . , 
2 2 -  1 .  branch, A h .  aiv. 

---- 
\ :; 

R.y*/2.;.;.,$ :' 
\ :?ranlced B B a " " '  

/) ' E S ~ .  ~ x p .  ihgs .  

i %?t. P r t  
DL..- 

Shipping Clerk 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
a01 M U D # - T I  W L N Y L  

I*ll.U ClT" I. YII.O""I 

/ 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 
195756 

/' 
a r e .  Fdne C. C o ~ e l l y  
Rcute #2 ,' 

' ,- 
Fanr~infion. Maine 

Dear lire. Cnmelly:  Y'' 

The Army Effeots  Burecu has r ceivud f r c n  oversees som6 / f ' personcl  e f f e a t e  of your husband, Pr iva te  John L. Connelly, dr .  

These e f f e c t a  c a r e  damaged p r i o r  t o  a r r i v a l  a t  t h i s  Bureau; 
however, they  rrs be i rg  f o m r d r f  t o  you i n  one peckage.' 

I f ,  by any ohanoe. t h e  proper ty  has not  reached you a t  t h e  
e x p i r a t i o 2  of t h i r t y  drys froru,&his d a t e ,  p lease  n o t i f y  ma and 
t r a c e r  ail1 be i n s t i t u t e d .  /' 

The ac t ion  of t h i s  Bureau i n  t r a n s m i t t i n g  personal  e f f e c t s  
does not ,  of i t s e l f ,  ves t  t i t l e  i n  t h e  reolp ient .  9uch proper ty  
is  forwarded f o r  d i s t r i b u t i o n  acoordiag t o  t h e  l a r a o f  the  s t a t e  
of t h e  s o l d i e r ' s  l e g a l  residence. / 

I reg re t  the circumstances prompting t h i s  latter ' a n d  wish 
t o  express my sympathy i n  the  l o s s  of your husband. J 

Yours very t r u l y ,  

i 4 F. A .  ECI(HkBDT 
Captain Q.M.C. 

A s s i ~ t a n t  
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